
 

 
Database Matching Team 
Lead: CDR Jemekia Thornton 
Akn1@cdc.gov  
Lead: CDR Valerie Jimenez 
Valerie.Jimenez@fda.hhs.gov 
Co-Lead: LCDR Jennifer Smith-
Grant 
jtj5@cdc.gov 

 

  
Evaluation Team 

Lead: LCDR Heather Light 
heather.light@hhs.gov  
Co-Lead: LCDR Allyson Alvarado 
axalvarado@bop.gov 
Senior Advisor: CDR Jason Abel 
Jason.Abel@fda.hhs.gov  

   
 

 
Call to Active Duty Transition 

Mentoring Initiative Team 
(CADTMI) 

Lead: LCDR Nicole Pascua 
nicole.pascua@samhsa.hhs.gov     
Co-Lead: LCDR Renee Cannon 
renee.cannon@ice.dhs.gov  
Senior Advisor: CDR Antoine 
Smith asmith@hrsa.gov  

 

Peer-to-Peer Team (P2P) 
Lead: CDR Elizabeth Garza 
iwm8@cdc.gov  
Lead: CDR Neelam Ghiya 
gwt7@cdc.gov  
Co-Lead: LT Tia McClelland  
ezi2@cdc.gov  
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Chair 
CDR Jennifer Clements  

jennifer.clements@fda.hhs.gov 
 

 
Co-Chair 

LCDR Jinean Riley 
jinean.riley@hhs.gov 

Executive Officer 
CDR Jason Abel 

Jason.Abel@fda.hhs.gov   
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Communications Liaison 
CDR Alberta Mirambeau 

amirambeau@cdc.gov 
  
 

External Relations Team 
Lead: CDR Margaret Caulk 
Margaret.caulk@fda.hhs.gov  
Co-Lead: LT Marien Wiley 
ydz2@cdc.gov  
Senior Advisor: CAPT Raquel Peat 
Raquel.Peat@fda.hhs.gov 

 

mailto:Akn1@cdc.gov
mailto:Valerie.Jimenez@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:jtj5@cdc.gov
mailto:heather.light@hhs.gov
mailto:axalvarado@bop.gov
mailto:Jason.Abel@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:nicole.pascua@samhsa.hhs.gov
mailto:renee.cannon@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:asmith@hrsa.gov
mailto:iwm8@cdc.gov
mailto:gwt7@cdc.gov
mailto:ezi2@cdc.gov
mailto:jennifer.clements@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Jason.Abel@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:amirambeau@cdc.gov
mailto:Margaret.caulk@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:ydz2@cdc.gov
mailto:Raquel.Peat@fda.hhs.gov

